NIATIONALS HONOURS

SENIOR NATIONALS

BEST DRESSED DANCING SECTIONS

1989

1991

1992

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Golden
Platinum

Platinum
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Triples
Masters
Platinum
Top Club
Platinum
Triples
Top Club

Restricted

Triples

Colleen Harris & Troy Tudor
Robin & Faye Moore
Peter & Anne Avery
Peter & Anne Avery
John & Patricia Rickerby

John & Patricia Rickerby

John & Patricia Rickerby

Chris & Nick Flindall

Don & Bev Hawker
Don & Bev Hawker & Faye Moore

Chris & Nick Flindall

Mark & Linda Robertson

Christchurch Team

Mark & Linda Robertson

Richard Norris, Megan Hoult & Christine Crocker
Christchurch Team

Rodney Moore & Joanna Matsis

Rodney Moore, Jo Hickman & Joanna Matsis




2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2011

3rd
2nd
1St
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st

3rd

2nd

2nd

3rd
2nd

3rd

2nd

2nd

Restricted
Top Club
Diamond
Diamond
Senior Triples
Top Club
Platinum
Open

Top Club
Diamond
Diamond
Open
Diamond
Open Triples
Diamond
Diamond

Same Sex

Senior Restricted

Open

Open Restricted

Diamond

Senior Team

BEST DRESSED DANCING SECTIONS (CONT.)

Rodney Moore & Joanna Matsis

Christchurch Team

John & Patricia Rickerby
John & Patricia Rickerby
Gordon Flint, Christine Crocker & Colleen Reese
Christchurch Team

Todd & Amanda Mitchell

Callum & Samantha Butcher

Christchurch Team

John & Patricia Rickerby

Peter & Jan McEwen

Shaun Birchall & O’Leah Black

Peter & Jan McEwen

Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris
Dennis& Brenda Neill

John & Patricia Rickerby

Jordan Shearer & Danielle Thomson

Poko & Hazel Cummings

O’Leah Black (with Kevin Tavendale UHU)
Shaun Birchall & Hayley Inglis

Poko & Hazel Cummings

Christchurch Team




2012 1st Novice Brian Drury & Kristine Drury
e Diamond Poko Cummings & Hazel Cummings
1t Senior Team  Christchurch Team

2013 3rd Senior Team — Christchurch Team

2014 2" Masters Robin Sutton & Lorraine Sutton
24 Open Same Sex Hayley Inglis & Danielle Thompson
gl Open Restricted Hayden Dale & Lexie MclLachlan

3¢  Open Shaun Birchall & Hayley Inglis

2016 1%  Open Same Sex Lexie McLachlan & Jessica Crow

1st Open Triples Aaron Crow (Drifters) Lexie McLachlan & Jessica Crow

2017 3@ Senior Restricted Robin Sutton & Lorraine Sutton
gl Diamond Grant Vicary & Colleen Vicary
2" Senior Team Christchurch Team
2" Top Club Team Christchurch Team

BEST DRESSED FEMALE
1990 1% Bev Hawker
1991 2" Colleen Harris
1998 1 Bev Hawker

2010 1% Samantha Crocker

BEST DRESSED MALE

1994 1% Don Hawker




1995 34 John Rickerby

1997 1% Nick Flindall
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