Nationals Honours

SENIOR Nationals

Best Dressed Dancing Sections

1989			Colleen Harris & Troy Tudor
1991	1 st	Golden	Robin & Faye Moore
	1 st	Platinum	Peter & Anne Avery
1992	1 st	Platinum	Peter & Anne Avery
	3 rd	Masters	John & Patricia Rickerby
1994	2 nd	Masters	John & Patricia Rickerby
1995	2 nd	Masters	John & Patricia Rickerby
	3 rd	Masters	Chris & Nick Flindall
1996	1 st	Masters	Don & Bev Hawker
	2 nd	Triples	Don & Bev Hawker & Faye Moore
1997	1 st	Masters	Chris & Nick Flindall
	2 nd	Platinum	Mark & Linda Robertson
	2 nd	Top Club	Christchurch Team
1998	3 rd	Platinum	Mark & Linda Robertson
1999	3 rd	Triples	Richard Norris, Megan Hoult & Christine Crocke
	2 nd	Top Club	Christchurch Team

Best Dressed Dancing Sections (cont.)

2000	3 rd	Restricted	Rodney Moore & Joanna Matsis
	2 nd	Triples	Rodney Moore, Jo Hickman & Joanna Matsis
2001	3 rd	Restricted	Rodney Moore & Joanna Matsis
	2 nd	Top Club	Christchurch Team
2002	1 st	Diamond	John & Patricia Rickerby
2003	2 nd	Diamond	John & Patricia Rickerby
	2 nd	Senior Triples	Gordon Flint, Christine Crocker & Colleen Reese
	2 nd	Top Club	Christchurch Team
2004	3 rd	Platinum	Todd & Amanda Mitchell
	3 rd	Open	Callum & Samantha Butcher
	3 rd	Top Club	Christchurch Team
2005	1 st	Diamond	John & Patricia Rickerby
2005	1 st	Diamond Diamond	John & Patricia Rickerby Peter & Jan McEwen
2005			·
	3 rd	Diamond	Peter & Jan McEwen
2006	3 rd	Diamond Open	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black
2006	3 rd 3 rd	Diamond Open Diamond	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen
2006 2007	3 rd 3 rd 2 nd	Diamond Open Diamond Open Triples	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris
2006 2007	3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd	Diamond Open Diamond Open Triples Diamond	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris Dennis& Brenda Neill
2006 2007	3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 2 nd 3 rd	Diamond Open Diamond Open Triples Diamond Diamond	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris Dennis& Brenda Neill John & Patricia Rickerby
2006 2007 2008	3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 2 nd 2 nd	Diamond Open Diamond Open Triples Diamond Diamond Same Sex	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris Dennisd Brenda Neill John & Patricia Rickerby Jordan Shearer & Danielle Thomson
2006 2007 2008	3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 2 nd 3 rd 3 rd	Diamond Open Diamond Open Triples Diamond Diamond Same Sex Senior Restricted	Peter & Jan McEwen Shaun Birchall & O'Leah Black Peter & Jan McEwen Callum & Samantha Butcher & Chanelle Harris Dennis & Brenda Neill John & Patricia Rickerby Jordan Shearer & Danielle Thomson Poko & Hazel Cummings

Best Dressed Dancing Sections (cont)

2011	2 nd	Diamond	Poko & Hazel Cummings
	2 nd	Senior Team	Christchurch Team
2012	1st	Novice	Brian Drury & Kristine Drury
	2 nd	Diamond	Poko Cummings & Hazel Cummings
	1 st	Senior Team	Christchurch Team
2013	3 rd	Senior Team	Christchurch Team
2014	2 nd	Masters	Robin Sutton & Lorraine Sutton
	2 nd	Open Same Sex	Hayley Inglis & Danielle Thompson
	3 rd	Open Restricted	Hayden Dale & Lexie McLachlan
	3 rd	Open	Shaun Birchall & Hayley Inglis
2016	1 st	Open Same Sex	Lexie McLachlan & Jessica Crow
	ıst	Open Triples	Aaron Crow (Drifters) Lexie McLachlan & Jessica Crow
2017	3 rd	Senior Restricted	Robin Sutton & Lorraine Sutton
	3 rd	Diamond	Grant Vicary & Colleen Vicary
	2 nd	Senior Team	Christchurch Team
	2 nd	Top Club Team	Christchurch Team
2018	3 rd	Open Restricted	Shaun & Hayley Birchall
	3 rd	Diamond	Grant & Colleen Vicary
	3 rd	Open	Jessica Crow & Shayne Reder (Wellington)
	1 st	Best Dressed T	op Club
2019	1 st	Open Restrict	ed Hayden Dale & Samantha Crocker

1st Golden Section Todd Meikle & Amanda Meikle

2nd Open Same Sex Jessica Crow & Lexie McLachlan

2nd Best Dressed Top Club Team

2022 1st Best Dressed Platinum Section Shaun & Hayley Birchall

1st Best Dressed Open Triples Rhys, Karina & Natalie Lilley

2nd Best Dressed Open Couple Rhys Lilley & Natalie Lilley

3rd Best Dressed Senior Restricted Section Glen & Colleen Wallace

2023 3rd Open Section Shaun Birchall & Hayley Birchall

2nd Senior Triples Robin Sutton, Lorraine Sutton & Anne Jamieson

Best Dressed Female

1990 1st Bev Hawker

1991 2nd Colleen Harris

1998 1st Bev Hawker

2010 1st Samantha Crocker

2022 2nd Natalie Lilley

Best Dressed Male

1994 1st Don Hawker

1995 3rd John Rickerby

1997 1st Nick Flindall